
Reappraisal
Update



Building Permits

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Permits 1,526 1,634 1,872 1,959 1,984

PERMITS BY YEAR



Residential

2020

Number of Permits: 604

Cost Range: $1,000 - $3,980,000

Square Footage Range: 22 – 10,622

Cost Over $1,000,000 – 52

2016 Number of Permits – 444 



Commercial

2020
Number of Permits: 76

Cost Range: $1,500 - $8,000,000

Square Footage Range: 56 – 39,272



Plats Recorded

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Deed Count 529 571 590 641 826

PLAT COUNT BY YEAR

*28.86% increase



Deeds Recorded

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Deed Count 2,527 2,657 2,686 2,998 3,679

DEED COUNT BY YEAR

*22.72% increase



2020 Deed Count By Month

January February March April May June July August September October November December

Deeds 229 192 192 194 195 241 324 398 426 455 358 475
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2019 and 2020 Deeds By Township 

Barkers
Creek

Canada
Caney
Fork

Cashiers Cullowhee
Dillsboro

Rural
Dillsboro

City
Greens
Creek

Hamburg Mountain Qualla River Savannah
Scotts
Creek

Sylva
Rural

Sylva City Webster

Number of Sales 233 214 102 1472 263 113 27 148 1078 238 313 129 203 302 293 166 201
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Deed Comparison – Cashiers 

2019
579 – Deeds

$492,116 – Average Sales Price

2020
912 – Deeds

$618,824 – Average Sales Price

Increase
57% – Deeds

25% – Average Sales Price



Deed Comparison – Hamburg 

2019
445 – Deeds

$429,560 – Average Sales Price

2020
672 – Deeds

$538,584 – Average Sales Price

Increase
51% – Deeds

25% – Average Sales Price



Qualla Property Sale

5/16/16 Sales Price - $229,000

9/17/18 Sales Price - $259,000

Increase 28.82% from 2016 sale, 

13.90% from 2018 sale

10/27/20 Sales Price - $295,000



Cashiers Vacant Land Sale

11/12/19 Sales Price - $375,000

10/30/20 Sales Price - $499,000

Increase 33.07%



Cashiers Property Sale

10/17/18 Sales Price - $1,835,000

12/30/20 Sales Price - $2,400,000

Increase 30.79%



Real Property Taxable Value Comparison
Township 2016 2020 2021 $ Difference % Difference

Barkers Creek $231,387,842 $237,596,285 $272,134,810 $34,538,525 14.54%

Canada $263,628,277 $289,891,127 $319,132,770 $29,241,643 10.09%

Caney Fork $98,150,073 $102,963,133 $126,194,000 $23,230,867 22.56%

Cashiers $2,835,646,596 $3,049,378,918 $3,552,582,960 $503,204,042 16.50%

Cullowhee $413,535,025 $453,160,300 $590,605,310 $137,445,010 30.33%

Dillsboro Rural $128,440,631 $130,916,325 $157,851,190 $26,934,865 20.57%

Dillsboro City $41,813,495 $42,269,980 $47,061,950 $4,791,970 11.34%

Greens Creek $137,807,601 $139,723,496 $162,611,900 $22,888,404 16.38%

Hamburg $2,025,584,600 $2,158,096,356 $2,604,514,020 $446,417,664 20.69%

Mountain $184,637,775 $187,518,649 $227,504,160 $39,985,511 21.32%

Qualla $345,103,979 $352,530,998 $431,973,930 $79,442,932 22.54%

River $187,510,653 $190,427,757 $219,572,180 $29,144,423 15.30%

Savannah $170,027,655 $172,981,144 $195,580,100 $22,598,956 13.06%

Scotts Creek $465,424,542 $477,945,264 $565,279,530 $87,334,266 18.27%

Sylva Rural $389,690,746 $396,279,833 $476,945,840 $80,666,007 20.36%

Sylva City $354,068,829 $369,859,883 $435,738,910 $65,879,027 17.81%

Webster $261,939,742 $275,336,092 $272,500,210 -$2,835,882 -1.03%

Countywide $8,534,398,061 $9,026,875,540 $10,657,783,770 $1,630,908,230 18.07%

*Prior to appeal process, subject to change.



2021 Real Property Market Value

Township Market Value Exemption Amount Deferred Amount Taxable Value

Barkers Creek $315,160,640 $30,062,680 $12,963,150 $272,134,810

Canada $498,168,190 $152,270,280 $26,765,140 $319,132,770

Caney Fork $222,093,870 $79,549,100 $16,350,770 $126,194,000

Cashiers $3,820,419,350 $249,805,430 $18,030,960 $3,552,582,960

Cullowhee $1,135,714,920 $515,090,950 $30,018,660 $590,605,310

Dillsboro Rural $170,552,580 $9,810,690 $2,890,700 $157,851,190

Dillsboro City $53,242,160 $6,180,210 $0 $47,061,950

Greens Creek $178,765,490 $12,592,650 $3,560,940 $162,611,900

Hamburg $2,745,194,930 $60,645,250 $80,035,660 $2,604,514,020

Mountain $256,717,760 $10,635,130 $18,578,470 $227,504,160

Qualla $480,369,910 $32,534,850 $15,861,130 $431,973,930

River $261,268,500 $10,508,990 $31,187,330 $219,572,180

Savannah $219,365,820 $16,164,230 $7,621,490 $195,580,100

Scotts Creek $674,638,470 $37,157,630 $72,201,310 $565,279,530

Sylva Rural $573,024,890 $80,987,000 $15,092,050 $476,945,840

Sylva City $510,695,340 $73,740,470 $1,215,960 $435,738,910

Webster $354,983,160 $74,318,170 $8,164,780 $272,500,210

Countywide $12,470,375,980 $1,452,053,710 $360,538,500 $10,657,783,770



Sample Reappraisal Notice



Additional Information

• Available at: https://www.jacksonnc.org/real-property

• Email: reappraisal@jacksonnc.org

• Phone: 828.586.7549

• Office: Jackson County Justice and Administration Building, 
Suite 132

https://www.jacksonnc.org/real-property
mailto:reappraisal@jacksonnc.org

